900228282 07/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		07/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOS Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	2200 Old Germantown Road	
City:	Delray Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33445	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2480667	EXECUTIVE SUITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122483141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-248-3140

Email: NYTrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Thompson

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 41st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-2714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	486606	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela M. Casagranda	
Signature:	/Pamela M. Casagranda/	

900228282 TRADEMARK REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0986 OP \$40.00 2480667

Date:	07/13/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest#page1 source=Release of Security Interest#page2	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0987

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, AOS ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "RELEASEE"), has heretofore, by Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 26, 2003, granted a security interest in the United States trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth on SCHEDULE A annexed hereto ("the Marks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all proceeds thereof to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "RELEASOR"), in its capacity as Agent for certain Lenders;

WHEREAS, RELEASEE has fully and completely discharged and satisfied its obligations to RELEASOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, RELEASOR, on its own behalf and as agent for the Lenders, does hereby forever and fully release and discharge the security interest heretofore granted to RELEASOR by RELEASEE in the Marks set forth on SCHEDULE A hereto, and hereby consents that the assignment of security interests by RELEASEE in favor of RELEASOR be discharged and released of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Marks set forth on SCHEDULEA hereto.

GENERAL ELECTRIC C.	APITAL CORPORATION
By: // // //	
Name: Mark Michener	
Title: Authorized Sign	atory
Date: <u>July 10, 2012</u>	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)) ss.:
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD) 55
COOMIT OF LUMBERD	,

On the 10th day of July, 2012, before me a notary public in and for the State of Connecticut, personally appeared Mark Michener, known to me who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is an Authorized Signatory of General Electric Capital Corporation, who executed the foregoing instrument.

IN-WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official stamp the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Josephine Chang

Notary Public, State of Connecticut

Registration No./ 137635

Recorded in the Notary Public Records

of Town of Danbury

Commission Expires March 31, 2014

JOSEPHINE CHANG
Notary Putoko
State of Connecticul
My Commission Expires 251 2014

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST BY GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION IN FAVOR OF AOS ACQUISITION CORP.

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	Description
2480667	Aug. 21, 2001	USA	EXECUTIVE SUITE
2101317	Sept. 30, 1997	USA	ALLIED STRAUSS OFFICE PRODUCTS YOUR OFFICE PARTNER
1549624	July 25, 1989	USA	ALLIED OFFICE SUPPLIES & FURNITURE
2355692	June 6, 2000	USA	ALLIED YOUR OFFICE PARTNER

TRADEMARK REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 07/13/2012